
Grand Erie District School Board 
Special Education Advisory Committee (SEAC) Representatives 
December 2022 - November 2026

Local Organizations
and Agencies

Community Living Brant
Tara Buchanan, Supervisor of Employment Supports tarabuchanan@clbrant.com 519-753-6303, ext 441

Contact Brant
LeaAnn Boswell, Community Navigator leaann@contactbrant.net 519-758-8228, ext 228

Easter Seals Ontario
Christina Gilman j6gilman@gmail.com 519-754-7568

Autism Ontario
Rea Vriends

Lansdowne Children’s Centre 
Lorraine DeJong, Social Worker 
Chair ldejong@lansdownecc.com 519-753-3153, ext 202

Woodview Mental Health & Autism Services
Cathy Stefanelli, Program Manager cstefanelli@woodview.ca 519-209-4872

Community  
Representatives

Katie Kelly katiejarosz@gmail.com 519-429-9552

Mike Gatopoulos mgatopoulos@gmail.com 519-717-0874

Kathy Jones jonespetz@gmail.com 519-586-8852

Wendy Rose dee.rose@me.com 519-448-1569

Native  
Representatives

Lisa Nydam, Six Nations of the Grand River lisanydam8@yahoo.ca 289-439-2968

Tammy Sault, Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation tammy.sault@mncfn.ca 905-768-3222

Trustees Liz Whiton elizabeth.whiton@granderie.ca

Tom Waldschmidt tom.waldschmidt@granderie.ca       519-442-2140

Alternates Rita Collver rita.collver@granderie.ca 519-582-4969

Susan Gibson susan.gibson@granderie.ca 519-771-9622

Staff Liana Thompson, Superintendent of Education – Specialized Services liana.thompson@granderie.ca 519-756-6301, ext 281173

Jennifer Valstar, SEAC Recording Secretary jennifer.valstar@granderie.ca 519-756-6301, ext 281173

Resource Piyali Bagchee, Manager – Mental Health & Well-Being piyali.bagchee@granderie.ca 519-756-6301, ext.287210

Jessie Hooper, Principal Leader – Mental Health & Well-Being jessica.hooper@granderie.ca 519-756-6301, ext 287219

Fran Lainson, Program Coordinator – Specialized Services frances.lainson@granderie.ca 519-756-6301, ext 287217

Lindsay Sheppard, Applied Behaviour Analysis Coordinator lindsay.sheppard@granderie.ca 519-756-6301, ext 287227

Jeff Senior, Principal Leader – Specialized Services 519-756-6301, ext 287214

 - Vice Chair

226-387-0867

 jeff.senior@granderie.ca

reavriends@gmail.com 289-877-8864


